ARTICLE VI. NEA DIRECTOR

SECTION 1. Qualifications for NEA Director

Candidates for the office of NEA Directo shall have been active members of a local, where eligible and available, state, and the National Education Association for at least two (2) years immediately preceding the election. Candidates shall be in a nonsupervisory position. The NEA Director shall main membership in the United Education Profession.

SECTION 2. Terms

The term of the NEA Director shall be three (3) years following the election.

An NEA Director can serve no more than two terms in office.

6. **NEA DIRECTOR**

6-1. Duties of the NEA Director.

NEA Director shall:

- a. Follow the guidelines as outlined in NEA's Bylaws 5.
- b. Be an automatic delegate to the NEA Representative Assembly.
- c. Be a voting member of the Association's Executive Board

RULE 6. ELECTION PROCEDURE FOR NEA DIRECTOR(S) AND NEA DELEGATES

A. <u>NEA Director(s)</u>

1. NEA Director(s) shall be elected by open nominations and secret ballot for any individual office by the active and educational support personnel members of the NEA in South Carolina. A majority of those voting shall be necessary to elect an NEA Director. Candidates for this office shall have been active or educational support personnel members of the NEA for at least two (2) years immediately preceding the election and shall maintain membership throughout their term of office.